office of the Company

• To approve commencement of new business activities

• To approve alteration in the clause V(a) of the Memorandum of Association and clause 3(a) Articles of Association

of the Company for increase in Auhtorised Capital from ̀  25,00,000/- (` Twenty Five Lacs) to ̀  50,00,000/

- (` Fifty Lacs).

• To approve the increase in the ceiling of investment limit of investment by Foreign Institutional Investors from

24% to 49% of the paid up share capital of the Company

• To approve further issue of securities pursuant to section 81(1A) of the Companies Act, 1956